Section 106 Programmatic Agreement
Among the City of Chicago and the lllinois State Historic Preservation Office

2023 Annual Report

The City of Chicago Department of Fleet and Facility Management (2FM) prepared the following 2023
Annual Report for the Illinois State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) in accordance with Stipulation XII
of the Programmatic Agreement (PA) for the Administration of Section 106 of the National Historic
Preservation Act for Certain Programs Funded by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development (HUD), entered into as of May 1, 2022. The 2023 Annual Report summarizes the activities
carried out under the terms of the PA during 2023 (reporting period of January 1, 2023 through
December 31, 2023). As outlined under Stipulation XII, this Annual Report includes the following:

1. List of property addresses submitted for review.

2. Program in which the Undertaking took place.

3. Assertion of National Register of Historic Places (NRHP) eligibility for evaluated properties.
4. The finding of effect for Undertakings involving Historic Properties.

To facilitate Section 106 review and documentation consistency, 2FM developed a Historic Property
Identification and Determination Checklist based on the stipulations in the PA. The checklist includes the
determination of the area of potential effects (APE), identification and evaluation of the properties
located within the APE, and effect determination. A copy of the checklist is included as Attachment A.

In 2023, Qualified Personnel conducted Section 106 reviews for Undertakings under nine City of Chicago
programs, as well as reviews for Chicago Housing Authority (CHA) projects and Community Project
Funding (CPF) projects for other City Sister Agencies. The City of Chicago programs included the
Emergency Heating Repair Program (EHR), Home Mod Program (HomeMod), Lead Service Line
Replacement Program (LSLR), Lead Abatement and Healthy Homes Program (LBP), Multi-Family Loan
Program (MFLOAN), Neighborhood Lending Program (NHS), Neighborhood Infrastructure Improvements
Program (NIl), Roof and Porch Repair Program (RPR), and Small Accessible Repairs for Seniors Program
(SARFS).

The table below summarizes by program the number of addresses reviewed, the number eligible for the
NRHP, and the number with an adverse effect.

Program Number o.f N.umber El'igiblt.e for National Number with an
Addresses Reviewed Register of Historic Places (NRHP) Adverse Effect
CHA 3 2 0
EHR 117 10 0
HomeMod 188 8 0
LSLR 823 89 0
LBP 74 0
MFLOAN 5 ) 1
NHS 12 0
RPR 36 8 5
SARFS 230 18 0
NII 5 3 0
CPF 2 ) 5
Total 1,495 146 1




In accordance with Stipulation XII, a full list of property addresses with program information, NRHP
eligibility, and finding of effect, if applicable, is included in Attachment B.



Attachment A

Historic Property Identification and Determination
Checklist



City of Chicago Section 106 Review — Historic Property Identification and Determination Checklist
HUD Funded Program Subject to Section 106 Review: Choose an item.
Subject Property Address: Click or tap here to enter text.

PART A: Determination of Area of Potential Effects (APE)
[J The undertaking does not have potential to affect properties outside the boundary of the subject property. APE includes subject
property only.

[0 The undertaking has potential to affect adjacent properties only. APE will include subject property and adjacent properties only.
APE boundary overlaid on a Chicago zoning map is attached.

UJ The undertaking has potential to affect properties within 1/8-mile radius of the subject property. APE will include subject
property and all properties within a 1/8-mile radius, which have visual connection to the subject property. (Note: 1/8-mile based
on approximate distance of one Chicago block.) APE boundary overlaid on a Chicago zoning map is attached.

J The undertaking has potential to affect properties outside of a 1/8-mile radius of the subject property. APE boundary overlaid on a
Chicago zoning map is attached.

If necessary, add additional rationale for the APE boundary determination:
Click or tap here to enter text.
(Proceed to Part B)

PART B: Photos and Attachments for each property located within the APE
O Photo(s) of property

0 Online Chicago zoning map with property identified (source: https://gisapps.chicago.gov/ZoningMapWeb/)

O Chicago Historic Resources Survey (CHRS) inventory list of property street and, if applicable, property detail report (source:
https://webapps].chicago.gov/landmarksweb/search/home.htm)

0 Historic and Architectural Resources Geographic Information System (HARGIS) map and, if applicable, property information report
(source: https://www?2.illinois.gov/dnrhistoric/Preserve/Pages/HARGIS.aspx)

(Proceed to Part C)

PART C: Identification and Evaluation of properties located within APE based on Chicago online zoning map, CHRS, HARGIS,
and property age

Approximate construction year of each property: Click or tap here to enter text.

Are any properties a National Historic Landmark (NHL)?

0 No L0 Yes Ifyes, identify property address and NHL name:

Click or tap here to enter text.
If yes and there is an Adverse Effect determination in Part F below, Advisory Council on Historic Preservation
notification required.

Are any properties listed (or previously determined eligible) for the National Register of Historic Places?

0 No U Yes Ifyes, identify property address and individual or district listing name:
Click or tap here to enter text.

Are any properties a Chicago Landmark or in a Chicago Landmark District?

0 No U Yes Ifyes, identify property address and individual or district listing name:
Click or tap here to enter text.

Are any properties identified in CHRS?

O No U Yes Ifyes, identify property address and color-coding:
Click or tap here to enter text.

Are any properties identified in HARGIS?

0 No U Yes Ifyes, identify property address and designation:
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Click or tap here to enter text.

Are any properties historic-age (50 years or older) and not previously identified or evaluated for listing in the National Register of
Historic Places?

0 No O Yes Ifyes, identify property address below and attach a Determination of Eligibility (DOE) worksheet:
Click or tap here to enter text.

(Proceed to Part D)

PART D: Determination of Historic Property/ies

I No historic properties will be affected by the undertaking. Properties within APE are not listed or eligible for listing on the
National Register of Historic Places either individually and/or as a contributing building to a historic district. (Section 106
Review Complete)

[0 The undertaking may affect historic properties. Properties within the APE are listed or eligible for listing on the National Register
of Historic Places either individually and/or as a contributing building to a historic district.
Identify each property address and briefly explain why property is considered a historic property:

Click or tap here to enter text.
(Proceed to Part E)

PART E: Exempt Activity Determination for Historic Property/ies

[0 Undertaking determined to involve one or more exempt activity that by their nature have limited potential for an adverse effect

and therefore further review is not required. The undertaking is considered exempt based on the following (select all that apply):
[0 Repair or replacement of electrical, plumbing, heating, and ventilation systems or their components, when no structural

alteration is involved. This includes repair or replacement of interior electrical panels, breakers, circuits, switches,

receptacles, plumbing and water lines, drains, sewers, fixtures, water heaters, heating vents, floor furnaces, wall heaters,

central heat systems, and gas lines.

Repair or replacement of existing asphalt roofing shingles with new asphalt roofing shingles.

Painting of any exterior component which has previously been painted.

Repair, removal, or replacement in kind of existing utilities in the same locations. Utilities include sewer, water,

electrical, gas, and leach lines; storm drains; septic tanks; and wells. Installation of new utilities when those new utilities

are replacing existing utilities that must be relocated to meet all applicable legal requirements.

Repair, removal, or replacement in kind of existing, non-historic infrastructure, such as foundations, sidewalks, curbs,

driveways.

Replacement of existing porch footings in their existing locations.

Acquisition, refinance or acquisition assistance.

Non-structural, non-permanent interior modifications for handicapped accessibility in kitchens and bathrooms, including

grab bars, walk-in/roll-in tubs/showers, etc.

Non-structural interior modifications such as installing smoke/carbon monoxide detectors, weatherstripping, caulking,

wall/trim repairing, painting previously painted surfaces, and installing new hardware where no historic hardware is

present.

The undertaking will have no adverse effect. (Section 106 Review Complete)

ooo

O ooo o

[0 Undertaking does not involve an exempt activity. (Proceed to Part F)

PART F: Determination of Effect for Historic Property/ies

[0 Undertaking will have no adverse effect: Section 106 Review Complete
Identify each historic property address and briefly explain why undertaking will have no adverse effect:

Click or tap here to enter text.

U Undertaking constitutes an adverse effect. (Consultation with SHPO required)
Identify each historic property address and briefly explain why undertaking will have an adverse effect:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Page 2 of 3



SOI Qualified Personnel Signature: [ attest that I have examined this document, accompanying materials, and references, and have
completed this form based on my professional understanding of the information within.

Completed by (signature): Date: Click or tap to enter a date.

Typed name, title, and firm: Click or tap here to enter text.

NOTE: Evaluation completed by Secretary of the Interior qualified professionals based upon the background materials presented in
this document or referenced within. Unless otherwise noted, and per the directive of the PA, no site survey, additional research, or
consultation with potential interested parties was conducted for these evaluations.
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Attachment A — Determination of Eligibility Worksheet
Property Address: Click or tap here to enter text.
Integrity:
0 Location [ Design [ Materials [ Workmanship [ Setting [1 Feeling [J Association
NRHP Eligibility:
[0 Criterion A [ Criterion B [ Criterion C [ Criterion D [J Not Eligible

Brief narrative justification: Click or tap here to enter text.

Property Address: Click or tap here to enter text.
Integrity:

[0 Location [ Design [ Materials [ Workmanship [ Setting [1 Feeling [J Association
NRHP Eligibility:

[ Criterion A [ Criterion B [ Criterion C [ Criterion D [J Not Eligible

Brief narrative justification: Click or tap here to enter text.

Property Address: Click or tap here to enter text.
Integrity:

0 Location [ Design [ Materials [ Workmanship [ Setting [1 Feeling [J Association
NRHP Eligibility:

[ Criterion A [ Criterion B [ Criterion C [ Criterion D [J Not Eligible

Brief narrative justification: Click or tap here to enter text.




Attachment B

Section 106 Reviews Address List



Chicago Housing Authority (CHA) Section 106 Reviews

Program _:_‘:;i:::; Address Eligible for National Register of Historic Properties
Historic Places (NRHP) Effect Finding
Number
CHA 21 (2020) 4008-14 S. Prairie Ave. No N/A
CHA 1 (2023) 969 E. 130th St. Yes No Adverse Effect
CHA 2 (2023) 1800 S. Michigan Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
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Emergency Heating Repair Program (EHR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
EHR 13 (2022) 1739 W. 101st St. Yes No Adverse Effect
EHR 31 (2022) 5733 W. Ohio St. Yes No Adverse Effect
EHR 57 (2022) 10909 S. Prospect Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
EHR 1 344 W. 102nd St. No N/A
EHR 1 1627 W. 93rd PI. No N/A
EHR 2 7401 S. Clyde Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
EHR 3 744 E. 104th PI. Yes No Adverse Effect
EHR 3 1308 W. 107th St. No N/A
EHR 3 9035 S. May St. No N/A
EHR 4 340 S. Homan Ave. No N/A
EHR 5 2052 W. 82nd PI. No N/A
EHR 5 4041 W. 58th St. No N/A
EHR 5 5243 W. Gladys Ave. No N/A
EHR 5 9020 S. Kingston Ave. No N/A
EHR 5 9034 S. University Ave. No N/A
EHR 5 12352 S. Perry Ave. No N/A
EHR 6 1718 E. 87th PI. No N/A
EHR 6 6708 S. St Lawrence Ave. No N/A
EHR 6 7611 S. King Dr. No N/A
EHR 6 8029 S. Laflin St. No N/A
EHR 6 9346 S. Prairie Ave. No N/A
EHR 7 432 W. 101st St. No N/A
EHR 7 2717 S. Hillock Ave. No N/A
EHR 7 5416 W. Augusta Blvd. No N/A
EHR 7 5634 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
EHR 8 1353 W. Marquette Rd. No N/A
EHR 8 1457 E. 71st PL. No N/A
EHR 8 3932 W. Gladys Ave. No N/A
EHR 9 5735 S. Green St. No N/A
EHR 9 11414 S. Elizabeth St. No N/A

Page 1 of 4




Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
EHR 10 4757 N. Malden Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
EHR 10 6351 S. Mozart St. No N/A
EHR 10 7345 S. Green St. No N/A
EHR 11 1507 E. 86th St. No N/A
EHR 11 8001 S. Homan Ave Yes No Adverse Effect
EHR 12 7637 S. Merrill Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
EHR 13 5009 S. Carpenter St. No N/A
EHR 14 7508 S. Green St. No N/A
EHR 14 9258 S. May St. No N/A
EHR 15 1534 S. Millard Ave. No N/A
EHR 15 2712 S. Springfield Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
EHR 15 6340 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
EHR 15 6548 S. Artesian Ave. No N/A
EHR 15 9548 S. Princeton Ave. No N/A
EHR 16 10315 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
EHR 17 1640 N. Claremont Ave. No N/A
EHR 18 3946 N. Merrimac Ave. No N/A
EHR 18 4643 N. Kenmore Ave. No N/A
EHR 19 451 E. 89th St. No N/A
EHR 19 5520 W. Washington Blvd. No N/A
EHR 20 6616 N. California Ave. No N/A
EHR 21 2821 N. Whipple St. No N/A
EHR 22 5026 S. Ada St. No N/A
EHR 23 4815 S. Langley Ave. No N/A
EHR 23 5105 W. Van Buren St. No N/A
EHR 24 9211 S. Kingston Ave. No N/A
EHR 25 7942 S. Loomis Blvd. No N/A
EHR mbined with RPR 2 7512 S. Evans Ave. No N/A
EHR 27 7253 S. Perry Ave. No N/A
EHR 28 6102 N. Ravenswood Ave. No N/A
EHR 29 5521 N. Osceola Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
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Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
EHR 29 3540 W. 73rd PI. No N/A
EHR 29 5501 W. Windsor Ave. No N/A
EHR 29 551 E. 90th PI. No N/A
EHR 29 6502 S. Loomis Blvd. No N/A
EHR 30 10054 S. Bensley Ave. No N/A
EHR 30 7107 S. Dobson Ave. No N/A
EHR 30 8221 S. Whipple St. No N/A
EHR 30 8123 S. Carpenter St. No N/A
EHR 32 4129 W. West End Ave. No N/A
EHR 31 4842 W. Harrison St. No N/A
EHR 33 5047 N. Mozart St. No N/A
EHR 34 5920 W. Walton St. No N/A
EHR 35 5112 S. La Crosse Ave. No N/A
EHR 36 2113 N. Kedvale Ave. No N/A
EHR 36 7650 S. Yates Blvd. No N/A
EHR 36 8727 S. Kimbark Ave. No N/A
EHR 36 9146 S. La Salle St. No N/A
EHR 36 10421 S. Whipple St. No N/A
EHR 37 642 W. 95th St. No N/A
EHR 37 851 E. 88th PI. No N/A
EHR 37 903 N. Mozart St. No N/A
EHR 37 7808 S. Christiana Ave. No N/A
EHR 37 8134 S. Loomis Blvd. No N/A
EHR 38 3647 W. 31st St. No N/A
EHR 38 6550 S. Bell Ave. No N/A
EHR 38 9020 S. Dauphin Ave. No N/A
EHR 38 12825 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
EHR 39 2024 N. Parkside Ave. No N/A
EHR 39 7250 S. Dorchester Ave. No N/A
EHR 40 540 N. Lockwood Ave. No N/A
EHR 40 911 N. Central Park Ave. No N/A
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Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
EHR 40 3718 N. Paris Ave. No N/A
EHR 40 8426 S. Buffalo Ave. No N/A
EHR 40 12410 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
EHR 41 7642 S. Seeley Ave. No N/A
EHR 41 8519 S. Kenton Ave. No N/A
EHR 41 8731 S. Kenwood Ave. No N/A
EHR 41 11640 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
EHR 42 8022 S. Brandon Ave. No N/A
EHR 42 10924 S. Eberhart Ave. No N/A
EHR 42 820 N. Avers Ave. No N/A
EHR 43 311 E. 136th Pl No N/A
EHR 43 2300 W. 80th PI. No N/A
EHR 43 3008 W. Jackson Blvd. No N/A
EHR 43 5415 N. Artesian Ave. No N/A
EHR 43 7015 S. Green St. No N/A
EHR 43 7950 S. South Shore Dr. No N/A
EHR 43 8226 S. Chappel Ave. No N/A
EHR 43 3608 W. 81st St. No N/A
EHR 43 544 N. Lawler Ave. No N/A
EHR 43 1131 S. Troy St. No N/A
EHR 44 4136 W. Congress Pkwy. No N/A
EHR 44 5314 S. Neva Ave. No N/A
EHR 45 3762 W. 76th St. No N/A
EHR 45 9620 S. Perry Ave. No N/A
EHR 45 9755 S. University Ave. No N/A
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Home Mod Program (HomeMod) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
HomeMod 16 (2022) 5714 S. California Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
HomeMod 19 (2022) 6022 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
HomeMod 1 2245 S. Keeler Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 1 4513 N. Lowell Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 2 1135 S. Delano Ct. E. No N/A
HomeMod 2 10719 S. Talman Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 3 1626 N. Central Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 3 4042 N. Kolmar Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 3 4241 W. Monroe St. No N/A
HomeMod 3 4364 W. 25th PI., #1 No N/A
HomeMod 3 5249 W. Washington Blvd. No N/A
HomeMod 3 5452 W. Walton St. No N/A
HomeMod 3 5634 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
HomeMod 3 5731 W. Patterson Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 3 5733 S. Nashville Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 3 6016 S. Wood St. No N/A
HomeMod 3 6802 S. Oakley Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 3 7845 S. Wood St. No N/A
HomeMod 3 8355 S. Hoyne Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 3 8626 S. Winchester Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 3 9031 S. Merill Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 3 9732 S. Wallace St. No N/A
HomeMod 4 1412 N. Lavergne Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 4 2327 N. Major Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 4 4510 N. California Ave. #2 No N/A
HomeMod 4 4937 W. Crystal St. No N/A
HomeMod 4 5916 S. Wolcott Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 4 7323 S. Maryland Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 4 8112 S. Spaulding Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 4 9729 S. Peoria St. No N/A
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Home Mod Program (HomeMod) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
HomeMod 4 10019 S. Wallace St. No N/A
HomeMod 4 10020 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
HomeMod 4 10552 S. Avenue G No N/A
HomeMod 5 2429 S. Avers Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 5 4241 W. Carroll Ave. #2 No N/A
HomeMod 5 5436 W. Kamerling Ave., Apt. 1 No N/A
HomeMod 5 6335 S. Fairfield Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 5 8940 S. Elizabeth St. Yes No Adverse Effect
HomeMod 5 11826 S. Loomis St. No N/A
HomeMod 6 306 W. 116th St. No N/A
HomeMod 6 2923 S. Throop St. No N/A
HomeMod 6 6019 S. Wood St. No N/A
HomeMod 6 6139 S. Wood St. No N/A
HomeMod 6 9323 S. Muskegon Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 6 9735 S. Jeffery Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 7 3013 W. Cermak Rd. No N/A
HomeMod 7 3134 S. Ridgeway Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 7 3716 W. 78th St. No N/A
HomeMod 7 5154 S. Kostner Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 7 5640 S. Damen Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 7 5722 S. Elizabeth St. No N/A
HomeMod 7 6842 S. Lafayette Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 7 8600 S. Marshfield Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 7 8641 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 7 8743 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
HomeMod 7 9824 S. Indiana Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 8 11934 S. Yale Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 8 914 S. Claremont Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
HomeMod 8 12534 S. Stewart Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 8 1904 S. Ridgeway Ave. No N/A
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Home Mod Program (HomeMod) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
HomeMod 8 4739 W. Palmer St. No N/A
HomeMod 8 4505 N. Kasson Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 8 7008 S. Oglesby Ave., Apt. 1 No N/A
HomeMod 8 914 S. Claremont Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
HomeMod 8 8219 S. Loomis Blvd. No N/A
HomeMod 8 5815 W. Ohio St. Yes No Adverse Effect
HomeMod 9 5550 S. Dorchester Ave., #1009 Yes No Adverse Effect
HomeMod 9 4951 W. Concord PI. No N/A
HomeMod 9 5621 S. Seeley Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 9 10042 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 9 3455 N. Kenton Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 9 8226 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
HomeMod 9 4824 S. Keating Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 9 10138 S. Peoria St. No N/A
HomeMod 9 32 W. 114th PI. No N/A
HomeMod 9 9810 S. Michigan Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 9 6143 S. Fairfield Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 9 6356 S. Eberhart Ave., #1D No N/A
HomeMod 10 6818 S. Tripp Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 10 8345 S. La Salle St. No N/A
HomeMod 11 860 W. Blackhawk St., #2107 No N/A
HomeMod 11 1477 W. 72nd PI. No N/A
HomeMod 11 1814 N. Nagle Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 11 4021 W. Adams St. No N/A
HomeMod 11 4681 W. 82nd St. No N/A
HomeMod 11 4811 S. Justine St. No N/A
HomeMod 11 5336 S. Mozart St. No N/A
HomeMod 11 5549 S. Keeler Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 11 6358 S. Eberhart Ave., #1B No N/A
HomeMod 11 6536 S. Karlov Ave. No N/A

Page 3 of 7




Home Mod Program (HomeMod) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
HomeMod 11 7310 S. Claremont Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 11 8614 S. May St. No N/A
HomeMod 11 8917 S. Clyde Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 11 9335 S. Merrill Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 11 9722 S. Forest Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 11 12410 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 11 9810 S. Yates Blvd. Yes No Adverse Effect
HomeMod 12 3654 W. 83rd St. No N/A
HomeMod 12 4905 W. Superior St. No N/A
HomeMod 12 1718 N. Keeler Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 12 6037 S. Whipple St. No N/A
HomeMod 12 6422 S. Talman Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 12 1610 N. Karlov Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 12 7033 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 12 6742 S. Kilbourn Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 12 5519 W. Congress Pkwy. No N/A
HomeMod 12 6912 S. Rockwell St. No N/A
HomeMod 12 5859 W. 64th St. No N/A
HomeMod 12 910 N. Pine Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 13 730 N. Lockwood Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 13 1738 W. 34th St. No N/A
HomeMod 13 3006 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 13 3304 W. Warner Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 13 4859 N. Central Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 13 4911 N. Austin Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 13 5090 W. Congress Pkwy. No N/A
HomeMod 14 12218 S. Eggleston Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 14 8123 S. Sacramento Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 14 3453 N. Kenton Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 125 E. 13th St, #1315 No N/A
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Home Mod Program (HomeMod) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
HomeMod 15 845 E. 71st St., #2 No N/A
HomeMod 15 1545 S. State St., #311 No N/A
HomeMod 15 2426 N. California Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 4719 W. West End Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 5256 S. Moody Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 6023 S. Keating Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 6817 S. Morgan St. No N/A
HomeMod 15 7321 S. Green St. No N/A
HomeMod 15 7426 S. Euclid Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 7523 S. Yates Blvd., #2 No N/A
HomeMod 15 7906 S. Kostner Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 7921 S. Eberhart Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 8026 S. Wentworth Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 8415 S. Ada St. No N/A
HomeMod 15 8603 S. Muskegon Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 8617 S. Carpenter St. No N/A
HomeMod 15 9100 S. Colfax Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 10039 S. Forest Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 10053 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 10154 S. Prairie Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 10400 S. Oglesby Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 15 10620 S. Green St. No N/A
HomeMod 15 11441 S. Elizabeth St. No N/A
HomeMod 15 11618 S. Loomis St. No N/A
HomeMod 16 936 E. 100th St. No N/A
HomeMod 16 1847 N. Fairfield Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 2136 N. Lorel Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 2919 W. Balmoral Ave., 2nd FI. No N/A
HomeMod 16 5301 W. Gladys Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 5608 S. Seeley Ave. No N/A

Page 5 of 7




Home Mod Program (HomeMod) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
HomeMod 16 6816 S. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 7530 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
HomeMod 16 7548 S. Paulina St. No N/A
HomeMod 16 7559 S. Hamilton Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 7812 S. Eberhart Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 8447 S. Brandon Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 9323 S. Muskegon Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 9406 S. Eggleston Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 9421 S. May St. No N/A
HomeMod 16 10714 S. Eberhart Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 11841 S. Lowe Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 16 12726 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 11 (2022) 9246 S. Indiana Ave Yes No Adverse Effect
HomeMod 17 58 W. 73rd St., #2 No N/A
HomeMod 17 1138 N. Monitor Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 1708 N. Laramie Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 2212 W. 119th St. No N/A
HomeMod 17 2247 N. Monticello Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 3627 W. 84th PI. No N/A
HomeMod 17 4929 N. Ridgeway Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 5207 S. Lockwood Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 5309 S. Princeton Ave., Apt. 1 No N/A
HomeMod 17 6021 S. Marshfield Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 6917 S. Talman Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 7540 N. Ridge Blvd., 2E No N/A
HomeMod 17 7629 W. Isham Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 8041 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 8047 S. Morgan St. No N/A
HomeMod 17 8945 S. Laflin St. No N/A
HomeMod 17 11333 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
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Home Mod Program (HomeMod) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
HomeMod 17 11453 S. Hermosa Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 17 11607 S. Justine St. No N/A
HomeMod 17 12612 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 18 339 W. 109th PI. No N/A
HomeMod 18 3407 W. 79th St. No N/A
HomeMod 18 5336 S. Mozart St. No N/A
HomeMod 18 10921 S. Ewing Ave. No N/A
HomeMod 18 12548 S. Wallace St. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 22 (2022) 5632 S. Green St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 718 E. 91st PI. No N/A
LSLR 1 3622 N. New England Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 3644 N. Linder Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 4115 W. Fullerton Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5112 S. La Crosse Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5223 S. Avers Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5436 W. Dakin St. No N/A
LSLR 1 8036 S. Kolmar Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 10056 S. Carpenter St. No N/A
LSLR 1 10746 S. Union Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 1418 N. Lotus Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 1421 N. Lotus Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 1754 N. Nashville Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5824 N. Maplewood Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 7826 S. Muskegon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8748 S. Hermitage Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8914 S. Escanaba Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 9854 S. Maryland Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 10405 S. Wentworth Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 12447 S. Yale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 1115 W. Taylor St. No N/A
LSLR 1 2101 E. 98th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 3429 W. 115th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 3835 W. 55th PI. No N/A
LSLR 1 4915 S. Honore St. No N/A
LSLR 1 5359 W. Pensacola Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 8442 S. Kimbark Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 10141 S. Luella Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 10517 S. Calhoun Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 1 306 E. 89th PI. No N/A
LSLR 1 1039 N. Spaudling Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 1850 W. 45th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 4055 W. Cullerton Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 4217 N. Central Park Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5227 N. Lamon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5238 W. Roscoe St. No N/A
LSLR 1 7853 S. Eggleston Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8726 S. Jeffery Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 1 9915 S. Lafayette Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 437 W. 97th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 2443 W. Farwell Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 2901 W. Seipp St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 3004 W. Hood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 4904 N. Nagle Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5425 W. Adams St. No N/A
LSLR 1 5803 W. 64th PI. No N/A
LSLR 1 6557 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
LSLR 1 6612 W. 63rd St. No N/A
LSLR 1 10738 S. Buffalo Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 147 E. Kensington Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 443 W. 97th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 2015 W. 68th PI. No N/A
LSLR 1 2166 E. 97th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 2925 W. 25th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 4949 N. Hamilton Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5643 S. Wood St. No N/A
LSLR 1 6211 W. Henderson Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6420 S. Kilpatrick Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8204 S. Damen Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 1 1011 N. Lawndale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 1054 N. Rockwell St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 3636 N. Oketo Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 4681 W. 82nd St. No N/A
LSLR 1 5218 W. 55th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 6034 N. Jersey Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 7749 S. Union Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 7951 S. Colfax Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8137 S. Woodlawn Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 11749 S. Laflin St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 840 N. Lawler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 1031 N. Lawler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 2312 E. 96th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 2859 W. 81st St. No N/A
LSLR 1 3041 W. 41st PL. No N/A
LSLR 1 3515 W. Rosemont Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 4211 S. Washtenaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 4703 W. Gladys Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5439 S. Kilbourn Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 9609 S. Lowe Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 824 N. Lawler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 1631 S. St Louis Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 2633 W. 35th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 3833 S. Calumet Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 5009 S. Carpenter St. No N/A
LSLR 1 5700 W. Cullom Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 7351 S. Dante Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 7834 S. Saginaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 9935 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 11350 S. Church St. No N/A

Page 3 of 28




Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 1 542 E. 84th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 2313 W. 35th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 3604 S. Wallace St. No N/A
LSLR 1 3811 W. 68th PI. No N/A
LSLR 1 5710 W. Ohio St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 6330 N. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6539 S. St Lawrence Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 7320 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8412 S. Baker Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8718 S. King Dr. No N/A
LSLR 1 334 W. 97th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 1942 N. Kilbourn Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 3610 N. Bernard St. No N/A
LSLR 1 3830 N. Nordica Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 4853 N. Kruger Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6227 S. Nagle Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6849 S. St Lawrence Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8240 S. Merrill Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8319 S. Elizabeth St. No N/A
LSLR 1 9336 S. Bell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 3000 E. 80th PI. No N/A
LSLR 1 5540 S. Hamilton Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6019 N. Canfield Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6223 N. Hamlin Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6225 N. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 7723 S. Luella Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 9256 S. Michigan Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 10046 S. Forest Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 10429 S. Wabash Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 10809 S. Bensley Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 1 2450 W. Polk St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 5216 S. Lowe Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5426 S. Paulina St. No N/A
LSLR 1 5536 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
LSLR 1 8152 S. La Salle St. No N/A
LSLR 1 8343 S. Perry Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 9323 S. Muskegon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 10204 S. Wentworth Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 11619 S. Ada St. No N/A
LSLR 1 12604 S. Wallace St. No N/A
LSLR 1 1713 W. Garfield Blvd. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 2904 N. Parkside Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 3245 S. Karlov Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 4911 S. Tripp Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5444 \W. Foster Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5709 W. Ohio St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 6656 S. Ingleside Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 8842 S. Racine Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 9921 S. Bensley Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 11339 S. Champlain Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 820 E. 42nd St. No N/A
LSLR 1 2609 W. Jarlath St. No N/A
LSLR 1 2620 W. Cullerton St. No N/A
LSLR 1 2846 W. Marquette Rd. No N/A
LSLR 1 4347 W. Hirsch St. No N/A
LSLR 1 6121 W. Fletcher St. No N/A
LSLR 1 6944 S. Cregier Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 7600 S. Calumet Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 9544 S. Woodlawn Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 10156 S. Yale Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 1 1703 N. Karlov Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 2114 W. 112th St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 4341 S. Fairfield Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6114 S. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6201 W. 55th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 6527 W. 63rd PI. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 7211 S. Seley Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 7800 S. Yates Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 1 9331 S. Peoria St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 10419 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 615 N. Leamington Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 650 W. 129th PI. No N/A
LSLR 1 1634 N. Merrimac Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 1938 W. 35th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 3101 N. Kilbourn Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 4927 W. Kamerling Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5712 S. Melvina Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 5943 S. Ada St. No N/A
LSLR 1 7342 S. Maryland. No N/A
LSLR 1 10921 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 316 W. 24th St. No N/A
LSLR 1 5643 S. Homan Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6116 S. Komensky Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6349 S. Kildare Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 6946 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 7920 S. Euclid Ave. No N/A
LSLR 1 10812 S. Wood St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 1 12147 S. La Salle St. No N/A
LSLR 1 12909 S. Saginaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 2 9645 S. Michigan Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 3 3525 N. Ottawa Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 4165 W. Fifth Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 3 4734 S. Wolcott Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 5411 W. Melrose St. No N/A
LSLR 3 6837 S. Bennet Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 3 7746 S. Cregier Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 7754 S. Homan Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 3 8922 S. Phillips Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 3 9024 S. Harper Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 11920 S. La Salle St. No N/A
LSLR 3 832 W. 33rd Pl No N/A
LSLR 3 2244 E. 96th St. No N/A
LSLR 3 3535 N. Oriole Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 5520 S. Washtenaw Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 3 5650 S. Artesian Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 6827 S. Bishop St. No N/A
LSLR 3 7435 S. St Lawrence Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 8116 S. Claremont Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 8546 S. Constance Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 9430 S. King Dr. No N/A
LSLR 3 2119 N. Whipple St. No N/A
LSLR 3 3419 N. Kilpatrick Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 3649 W. 56th St. No N/A
LSLR 3 4520 W. 65th PI. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 3 5011 W. Wabansia Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 5238 S. Mobile Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 5531 S. Peoria Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 6548 S. Artesian Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 8837 S. Kenwood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 9645 S. Michigan Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 3 3278 W. Wabansia Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 3828 W. 66th St. No N/A
LSLR 3 4026 N. Sawyer Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 7310 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 8134 S. South Shore Dr. No N/A
LSLR 3 8144 S. Keating Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 8200 S. Wolcott Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 8213 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 8224 S. Loomis Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 3 9817 S. Ingleside Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 1410 N. Karlov Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 3725 W. 77th PI. No N/A
LSLR 3 6414 S. Narragansett Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 7211 S. Damen Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 9748 S. Beverly Ave. No N/A
LSLR 3 9914 S. Prospect Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 4 34 W. 113th PL. No N/A
LSLR 4 457 E. 91st PI. No N/A
LSLR 4 733 W. 19th St. No N/A
LSLR 4 4145 N. Drake Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 5135 S. Ridgeway Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 5239 S. Hamlin Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 6332 S. Throop St. No N/A
LSLR 4 9951 S. Princeton Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 10855 S. Albany Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 10908 S. Indiana Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 719 W. 19th St. No N/A
LSLR 4 1638 N. Mason Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 3617 W. Lexington St. No N/A
LSLR 4 4044 W. 77th PI. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 4 4428 S. Whipple St. No N/A
LSLR 4 4445 N. Drake Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 7635 S. Ada St. No N/A
LSLR 4 7933 S. La Salle St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 4 8040 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 11037 S. Washtenaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 940 N. Lockwood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 1138 N. Monitor Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 1454 W. Norwood St. No N/A
LSLR 4 1655 W. 92nd St. No N/A
LSLR 4 2543 W. 39th PI. No N/A
LSLR 4 3544 W. Columbus Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 7400 S. Constance Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 8437 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 9333 S. May St. No N/A
LSLR 4 11047 S. Avenue M No N/A
LSLR 4 3443 S. Leavitt St. No N/A
LSLR 4 3554 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 4345 N. Lawndale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 4452 W. Grenshaw St. No N/A
LSLR 4 6121 S. Evans Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 7431 S. Michigan Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 7624 S. Artesian Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 4 10030 S. State St. No N/A
LSLR 4 10053 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 11648 S. Oakley Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 4 3403 W. Hirsch St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 4 5021 N. Marmora Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 5411 S. Kedvale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 6214 S. Massasoit Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 4 6216 W. 64th St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 4 6824 N. Sacramento Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 7126 S. Francisco Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 7745 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 9205 S. Green St. No N/A
LSLR 4 9418 S. King Dr. No N/A
LSLR 4 527 W. 26th St. No N/A
LSLR 4 2455 W. Huron St. No N/A
LSLR 4 2834 W. Pratt Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 4 5137 S. May St. No N/A
LSLR 4 5951 S. Normandy Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 6916 N. Wayne Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 8502 S. Ingleside Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 8714 S. Luella Ave. No N/A
LSLR 4 8957 S. Bishop St. No N/A
LSLR 4 10936 S. Wabash Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 445 W. 103rd PI. No N/A
LSLR 5 2115 S. Drake Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 2510 N. Lawndale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 2619 W. 83rd St. No N/A
LSLR 5 2956 N. Keating Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 4128 W. Eddy St. No N/A
LSLR 5 4925 N. Kentucky Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 5421 S. Natoma Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 7649 S. Clyde Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 5 6040 N. Drake Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 9439 S. Union Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 10757 S. Avenue L No N/A
LSLR 5 11623 S. Justine St. No N/A
LSLR 5 12034 S. Yale Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 5 38 E. Brayton St. No N/A
LSLR 5 628 E. 100th PI. No N/A
LSLR 5 1711 N. McVicker Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 3122 W. Arthur Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 3345 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 4547 S. Leclaire Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 5 6111 S. Narragansett Ave. No No Adverse Effect
LSLR 5 7631 S. Hoyne Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 8318 S. Bennet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 9100 S. Kingston Ave. No N/A
LSLR 5 9108 S. Longwood Dr. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 5 1414 W. Monroe St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 5 9200 S. East End Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 117 W. 103rd PI. No N/A
LSLR 6 521 W. 97th St. No N/A
LSLR 6 1229 N. Harding Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 1704 W. 92nd St. No N/A
LSLR 6 2744 W. Pope John Paul Il Dr. No N/A
LSLR 6 4851 N. Moody Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 5110 S. Mayfield Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 5325 S. Avers Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 5726 S. Seeley Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 5842 N. Campbell Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 6 6048 W. Lawrence Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 7142 S. Seeley Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 7705 S. Loomis Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 6 7834 S. Langley Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 10118 S. Crandon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 11708 S. Hale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 12138 S. Racine Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 6 554 W. 33rd St. No N/A
LSLR 6 1229 W. Cornelia Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 1820 W. 34th PI. No N/A
LSLR 6 2623 S. Lowe Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 4341 W. 55th St. No N/A
LSLR 6 4814 S. Winchester Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 4825 N. Newcastle Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 5036 W. Roscoe St. No N/A
LSLR 6 5343 W. Henderson St. No N/A
LSLR 6 5912 W. Roscoe St. No N/A
LSLR 6 6334 S. Washtenaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 6555 W. Addison St., Unit B No N/A
LSLR 6 7131 S. Michigan Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 7440 S. Euclid Pkwy. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 6 8301 W. Berwyn Ave. No N/A
LSLR 6 8930 S. Justine St. No N/A
LSLR 6 9416 S. Winchester Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 7 357 E. 87th PI. No N/A
LSLR 7 1305 W. 61st PI. No N/A
LSLR 7 2624 W. Wilson Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 3408 W. Shakespeare Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 5537 S. Homan Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 5747 W. Waveland Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 6511 S. Bell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 7547 S. Winchester Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 9354 S. Avalon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 9542 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 10115 S. Morgan St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 7 10339 S. Avenue H No N/A
LSLR 7 12100 S. La Salle St. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 7 207 N. La Crosse Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 7 1711 W. Steuben St. No N/A
LSLR 7 2829 N. Campbell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 3242 S. Union Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 3544 N. Oriole Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 3601 S. Leavitt St. No N/A
LSLR 7 3900 N. Bernard St. No N/A
LSLR 7 5228 W. Eddy St. No N/A
LSLR 7 5907 N. Harlem Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 7 7047 S. Ada St. No N/A
LSLR 7 7422 N. Oketo Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 9224 S. Saginaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 11425 S. St Louis Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 3225 S. Avers Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 4957 S. Komensky Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 5727 N. Rockwell St. No N/A
LSLR 7 6318 W. Montrose Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 6922 S. Green St. No N/A
LSLR 7 7225 S. Sacramento Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 7806 S. Knox Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 8244 S. Buffalo Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 9347 S. Paxton Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 10454 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 7 10650 S. Hamlin Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 2321 N. Karlov Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 5520 S. California Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 8 1526 N. Karlov Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 1031 S. Monitor Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 8518 S. Kedvale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 3433 N. Hamlin Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 8 4940 W. Potomac Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 7642 S. Luella Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 8 7735 S. Cregier Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 1238 N. Waller Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 4455 S. Troy St. No N/A
LSLR 8 3011 E. 79th PI. No N/A
LSLR 8 9137 S. Wallace St. No N/A
LSLR 8 632 E. 101st St. No N/A
LSLR 8 9338 S. Leavitt St. No N/A
LSLR 8 5255 W. Warner Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 12144 S. Princeton Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 4225 S. California Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 1928 W. Lunt Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 8 7145 S. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 9055 S. Luella Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 4453 S. Leclaire Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 10719 S. Prairie Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 4948 N. Kedvale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 1944 W. 83rd St. No N/A
LSLR 8 2847 S. Lowe Ave. No N/A
LSLR 8 5935 N. Keating Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 8 7924 S. Artesian Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 616 N. Pine Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 636 E. 102nd St No N/A
LSLR 9 713 S. Campbell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 1530 E. 80th St. No N/A
LSLR 9 2039 W. 83rd St. No N/A
LSLR 9 2623 W. 35th PI. No N/A
LSLR 9 2831 N. Meade Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 3004 N. Oconto Ave. No N/A

Page 14 of 28




Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 9 7600 S. Hermitage Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 9 4334 S. Campbell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 4429 N. Sawyer Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 4747 S. Kolin Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 6110 N. Leader Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 7535 W. Howard St. No N/A
LSLR 9 9318 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 101 W. 104th St. No N/A
LSLR 9 3329 W. Cuyler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 1423 W. Cuyler Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 9 4219 S. Indiana Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 9 4715 S. Rockwell St. No N/A
LSLR 9 5001 W. Henderson St. No N/A
LSLR 9 5255 W. Jackson Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 9 5427 W. Gladys Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5735 S. Menard Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5750 S. Spaulding Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 6743 S. Kostner Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 7326 S. Seeley Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 7346 S. California Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 9342 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 12728 S. Marquuette Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 1015 N. Central Park Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 1212 N. Massosoit Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 1647 N. Menard Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 1840 N. Long Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 1848 N. Keystone Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 1935 W. Chase Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 2143 N. Lawler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 2320 N. Monticello Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 9 3940 W. Wrightwood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5434 W. lowa St. No N/A
LSLR 9 5535 N. Sawyer Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5657 N. Fairview Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 6249 W. Estes Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 6523 N. Oxford Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 9959 S. Exchange Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 4925 W. Warwick Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 3357 N. Keating Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5620 S. Troy St. No N/A
LSLR 9 6137 S. Knox Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5842 W. Wilson Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 2906 N. Melvina Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 8556 W. St. Joseph Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 2637 W. Rascher Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 4018 W. Carroll Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5950 N. Navarre Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5951 S. Francisco Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 528 N. Lockwood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 2531 E. 97th PI. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 9 1312 N. Lawndale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5432 N. Artesian Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 7425 S. Eggleston Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 8251 S. Elizabeth St. No N/A
LSLR 9 4722 N. Laporte Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 6022 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
LSLR 9 8420 S. Prairie Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 708 W. 107th St. No N/A
LSLR 9 7640 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 13529 S. Avenue O No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 9 13101 S. Brandon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 9431 S. Racine Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 9 7424 W. Clarence Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 7017 S. Wabash Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 8134 S. Champlain Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 9 6808 W. Highland Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5332 N. Natoma Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 2747 N. Sayre Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5418 S. Tripp Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 533 W. 115th St. No N/A
LSLR 9 11702 S. Oakley Ave. No N/A
LSLR 9 5746 W. Waveland Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 1642 E. 84th St. No N/A
LSLR 10 2341 N. Mobile Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 3410 N. Panama Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 3552 S. Wolcott Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 3753 S. Honore St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 10 4339 S. Artesian Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 4951 W. Pensacola Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 5427 W. Potomac Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 5667 W. West End Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 6333 W. Cuyler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 8327 S. Oglesby Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 10749 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 10841 S. Eggleston Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 61 W. 112th St. No N/A
LSLR 10 3607 W. 68th St. No N/A
LSLR 10 4124 N. Campbell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 5334 N. Spaulding Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 6149 W. Henderson St. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 10 6207 S. Washtenaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 6424 S. Keeler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 8452 S. Kenneth Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 9330 S. Colfax Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 9339 S. Yates Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 10 13303 S. Avenue M No N/A
LSLR 10 419 W. 97th St. No N/A
LSLR 10 3137 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 3657 W. 107th St. No N/A
LSLR 10 5957 S. Normandy Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 8159 S. Oglesby Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 10 8331 S. Carpenter St. No N/A
LSLR 10 9343 S. Phillips Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 9836 S. Maryland Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 10538 S. Ewing Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 10627 S. Millard Ave. No N/A
LSLR 10 7553 S. Prairie Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 10 2428 W. Morse Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 10 2311 S. Central Park Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 736 E. 89th St. No N/A
LSLR 11 1046 W. 47th PI. No N/A
LSLR 11 2705 N. Mango Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 3349 N. Neva Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 4223 N. Austin Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 5639 N. Talman Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 7510 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 10504 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
LSLR 11 10626 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 12005 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 2650 W. 12th PI. Yes No Adverse Effect
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 11 9412 S. Ada St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 11 119 E. 122nd St. No N/A
LSLR 11 349 W. 99th PI. No N/A
LSLR 11 2266 E. 98th St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 11 3305 N. Oriole Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 3921 W. 66th St. No N/A
LSLR 11 4322 W. Parker Ave. Yes N/A
LSLR 11 4507 S. Lamon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 4852 N. Nottingham Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 8627 S. Dante Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 9056 S. Morgan St. No N/A
LSLR 11 9548 S. Perry Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 10515 S. Green St. No N/A
LSLR 11 10542 S. Harding Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 10819 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 12513 S. Yale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 931 N. Lawler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 4450 S. Wells St. No N/A
LSLR 11 10612 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
LSLR 11 5936 W. Eastwood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 3544 W. 75th PI. No N/A
LSLR 11 6615 S. Keeler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 4321 N. Mason Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 1519 W. Grace St. No N/A
LSLR 11 11803 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 5658 S. Parkside Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 5636 N. Meade Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 3535 S. Calumet Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 21 (2022) 8057 S. Princeton Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 21 (2022) 734 E. 104th St. Yes No Adverse Effect
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 11 3636 N. Luna Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 4718 N. Avers Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 10930 S. Ewing Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 9814 S. Avenue J No N/A
LSLR 11 11406 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 7238 W. Greenleaf Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 3030 W. Gunnison St. No N/A
LSLR 11 323 W. 102nd PI. No N/A
LSLR 11 7402 W. Clarence Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 9358 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 11 11866 S. Oakley Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 11 321 W. 23rd PI. No N/A
LSLR 11 5138 W. Carmen Ave. No N/A
LSLR 12 2831 N. Monitor Ave. No N/A
LSLR 12 3438 W. Hirsch St. No N/A
LSLR 12 4149 N. Laramie Ave. No N/A
LSLR 12 4430 N. Campbell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 12 5249 W. Washington Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 12 10336 S. Sangamon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 12 10914 S. Wabash Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 5355 S. Sawyer Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 34 N. Parkside Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 130 N. Long Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 5410 W. Congress Pkwy. No N/A
LSLR 13 9907 S. Morgan St. No N/A
LSLR 13 8543 S. Saginaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 10032 S. Lowe Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 8149 S. Merrill Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 3315 N. Austin Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 4647 W. Addison St. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 13 6123 N. Rockwell St. No N/A
LSLR 13 2754 S. Springfield Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 3205 S. Racine Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 13204 S. Carondolet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 10157 S. Union Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 1742 N. Luna Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 56 W. 77th PL. No N/A
LSLR 13 1265 W. 73rd St. No N/A
LSLR 13 10028 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 2434 W. Fillmore St. No N/A
LSLR 13 8437 S. Racine Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 10201 S. Wentworth Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 13 7815 S. St Lawrence Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 10458 S. Torrence Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 3936 W. Montrose Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 6215 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 5859 S. Rutherford Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 2235 W. Armitage Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 13 30 E. Brayton St. No N/A
LSLR 13 6210 W. 63rd PI. No N/A
LSLR 13 8523 S. Maryland Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 1438 W. 123rd St. No N/A
LSLR 13 5634 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
LSLR 13 1822 S. Lawndale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 4358 S. California Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 8513 S. Bennett Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 7624 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 1406 N. Long Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 3641 S. Prairie Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 13237 S. Houston Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 13 1014 N. Drake Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 6644 N. Campbell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 2941 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 4155 W. Grace St. No N/A
LSLR 13 7756 S. Troy St. No N/A
LSLR 13 7343 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
LSLR 13 11812 S. Loomis St. No N/A
LSLR 13 8323 S. Saginaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 5414 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
LSLR 13 12241 S. Loomis St. No N/A
LSLR 13 7828 S. Kenwood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 717 W. 19th St. No N/A
LSLR 13 5132 W. Drummond PI. No N/A
LSLR 13 15 E. 121st St. No N/A
LSLR 13 10729 S. Cottage Grove Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 13 2022 W. 18th PI. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 13 1623 N. Keating Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 853 N. Springfield Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 2132 N. Meade Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 8854 S. Jeffery Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 13 4923 W. Gladys Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 10605 S. Wood St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 13 2414 W. Lexington St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 13 5401 W. Jackson Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 13 1631 E. 92nd PI. No N/A
LSLR 13 6343 S. Kildare Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 5122 W. Wabansia Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 7219 S. Indiana Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 5548 S. Newcastle Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 6232 N. Avondale Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 13 6938 S. Dr Martin Luther King Jr Dr. No N/A
LSLR 13 625 E. 33rd PI. No N/A
LSLR 13 5155 S. Washtenaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 8524 W. Berwyn Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 7633 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 8230 S. Loomis Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 13 6549 S. Bell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 6719 S. Laflin St. No N/A
LSLR 13 8048 S. Richmond St. No N/A
LSLR 13 1660 W. 104th St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 13 10405 S. Calhoun Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 3501 W. Hollywood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 9013 S. Clyde Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 716 N. Central Park Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 5135 S. Nordica Ave. No N/A
LSLR 13 10028 S. State St. No N/A
LSLR 14 914 S. Monitor Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 2733 S. Shields Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 2910 W. 39th PI. No N/A
LSLR 14 3452 N. Octavia Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 3914 W. 84th St. No N/A
LSLR 14 4450 S. Kedvale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 4836 S. Langley Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 4892 N. Marmora Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 6243 N. Le Mai Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 8337 S. Crandon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 8347 S. Elizabeth St. No N/A
LSLR 14 8456 S. Damen Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 9815 S. Manistee Ave. No N/A
LSLR 14 10213 S. Avenue L No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 14 11318 S. Forrestville Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 14 8028 S. Perry Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 14 2643 W. Coyle Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 15 4134 S. Berkeley Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 15 501 W. 128th St. No N/A
LSLR 15 1836 W. 22nd PI. No N/A
LSLR 15 2429 S. Avers Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 2559 W. 81st St. No N/A
LSLR 15 2834 S. Kolin Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 2923 N. Kildare Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 3336 S. Hoyne Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 4058 N. Christina Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 6855 N. Minnetonka Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 5028 W. Wolfram St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 15 1320 N. Bell Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 15 39 W. 113th PI. No N/A
LSLR 15 3412 N. Ozark Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 3739 N. Page Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 3812 N. Newcastle Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 4748 S. La Crosse Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 6328 S. Washtenaw Ave. No N/A
LSLR 15 6817 N. Ravenswood Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 15 8427 S. Knox Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 7625 N. Rogers Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 5741 W. Waveland Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 4818 N. Bell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 7458 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 5104 W. Crystal St. No N/A
LSLR 16 7647 S. Hoyne Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 16 6808 S. Racine Ave. No N/A

Page 24 of 28




Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 16 9319 S. Luella Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 4109 W. Jackson Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 16 7937 S. Dorchester Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 4737 W. Shakespeare Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 2911 W. Seipp St. No N/A
LSLR 16 4822 S. Leclaire Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 3224 W. Olive Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 4816 N. Nashville Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 3824 S. Calumet Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 16 6224 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 5539 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
LSLR 16 4040 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 5020 S. Keeler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 16 5426 W. Crystal St. No N/A
LSLR 16 7627 N. Rogers Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 11755 S. Bishop St. No N/A
LSLR 17 8115 S. Harper Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 12943 S. Marquette Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 12915 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 8802 S. Carpenter St. No N/A
LSLR 17 2919 N. Marmora Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 1721 N. Melvina Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 8724 S. Wood St. No N/A
LSLR 17 4714 W. Warwick Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 7721 S. Homan Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 1065 W. Balmoral Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 1335 W. Hood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 1529 S. Kostner Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 1635 S. Karlov Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 3800 W. 110th St. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 17 5022 N. Newland Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 6826 S. Chappel Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 17 7212 S. Winchester Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 8852 S. Bishop St. No N/A
LSLR 17 9040 S. Greenwood Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 11700 S. Peoria St. No N/A
LSLR 17 4904 W. Fulton St. No N/A
LSLR 17 5019 W. Parker Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 8743 S. Merrill Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 10204 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 7020 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 10434 S. Avenue F No N/A
LSLR 17 5101 W. Crystal St. No N/A
LSLR 17 3107 W. Granville Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 1316 W. 108th PI. No N/A
LSLR 17 6405 S. Wood St. No N/A
LSLR 17 3242 N. Oleander Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 2327 N. Major Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 17 1453 N. Long Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 58 W. 73rd St. No N/A
LSLR 17 5721 N. Mulligan Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 5120 S. Moody Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 534 W. 111th St. No N/A
LSLR 17 7739 S. Jeffery Blvd. No N/A
LSLR 17 1341 N. Lorel Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 4015 W. Newport Ave. No N/A
LSLR 17 7810 S. Trumbull Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 18 2040 W. 23rd St. No N/A
LSLR 18 505 E. 91st PI. No N/A
LSLR 18 3700 W. 68th PI. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 18 3733 W. 77th PI. No N/A
LSLR 18 3912 N. Whipple St. No N/A
LSLR 18 4338 S. Trumbull Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 5603 S. Hoyne Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 8152 S. Honore St. No N/A
LSLR 18 9533 S. Peoria St. No N/A
LSLR 18 9621 S. Chappel Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 10323 S. Everhart Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 10837 S. Trumbull Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 2451 N. Richmond St. No N/A
LSLR 18 2718 W. 42nd St. No N/A
LSLR 18 7352 S. Dorchester Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 1812 S. Ridgeway Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 5450 W. 63rd PI. No N/A
LSLR 18 10106 S. Indiana Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 2611 W. 25th St. No N/A
LSLR 18 632 N. Christiana Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 1417 N. Ridgeway Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 1759 N. Latrobe Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 1930 W. Farwell Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 2172 N. Major Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 5300 S. Hoyne Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 5308 S. New England Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 6052 W. Byron St. No N/A
LSLR 18 6229 S. Mayfield Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 7818 W. Summerdale Ave. No N/A
LSLR 18 8605 S. Bishop St. No N/A
LSLR 19 7506 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 1728 N. Nagle Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 5048 N. Lawndale Ave. No N/A
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Lead Service Line Replacement Program (LSLR) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
LSLR 19 2841 W. 25th St. No N/A
LSLR 19 11215 S. Fairfield Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 8144 S. Escanaba Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 4535 S. Lawler Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 9445 S. Langley Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 42 E. Brayton St. No N/A
LSLR 19 4911 N. Neva Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 5401 S. Natoma Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 7155 S. Oglesby Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
LSLR 19 7523 S. Ellis Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 7831 S. Kimbark Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 8248 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LSLR 19 11237 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
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Lead Abatement and Healthy Homes Program (LBP) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register of

Historic Properties

Program Number Address Historic Places (NRHP) Effect Finding
LBP 1 6802 S. Elizabeth St. No N/A
LBP 1 630 N. Pine Ave., Apt. 2 No N/A
LBP 1 5001 S. Marshfield Ave., 2nd FI. No N/A
LBP 1 8244 S. Buffalo Ave. No N/A
LBP 2 5828 S. Wabash Ave. No N/A
LBP 2 8646 S. Manistee Ave. No N/A
LBP 2 7754 S. Honore St. Yes No Adverse Effect
LBP 2 2453 S. Hamlin Ave., 1st Fl. No N/A
LBP 2 6631 S. Seeley Ave. No N/A
LBP 2 2122 E. 98th PI. Yes No Adverse Effect
LBP 2 2921 N. Dawson Ave., 1st Fir. Yes No Adverse Effect
LBP 2 401 N. Ridgeway Ave. No N/A
LBP 2 8439 S. Manistee Ave. No N/A
LBP 2 11522 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
LBP 2 5258 W. Harrison St., Apt. 2 No N/A
LBP 3 4912 W. Belden Ave., Unit 1 No N/A
LBP 4 519 E. 94th St., 1E No N/A
LBP 4 519 E. 94th St., 1W No N/A
LBP 4 519 E. 94th St., 2E No N/A
LBP 4 519 E. 94th St., 2W No N/A
LBP 4 5833 S. Princeton Ave. No N/A
LBP 4 2259 S. Western Ave., 2R Yes No Adverse Effect
LBP 4 8637 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LBP 4 5752 S. Whipple St., 2nd Flr. No N/A
LBP 4 12512 S. Yale Ave. No N/A
LBP 4 5924 S. Carpenter St. No N/A
LBP 5 6314 S. Whipple St. No N/A
LBP 5 2312 S. Drake Ave. No N/A
LBP 5 6725 S. Cornell Ave., 2nd FI No N/A
LBP 5 533 N. LeClaire Ave., 1st Fl No N/A
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Lead Abatement and Healthy Homes Program (LBP) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register of

Historic Properties

Program Number Address Historic Places (NRHP) Effect Finding
LBP 6 1439 S. Lawndale Ave., 2nd Fl. No N/A
LBP 6 2840 S. Tripp Ave., 1st Fl. No N/A
LBP 6 2840 S. Tripp Ave., 2nd Fl. No N/A
LBP 6 3142 N. Kolmar Ave., 2nd FI. No N/A
LBP 6 5057 W. Newport Ave., 1st Fl. No N/A
LBP 6 5830 N. Campbell Ave., Bsmt No N/A
LBP 6 8354 S. Paulina St. No N/A
LBP 6 10004 S. Calumet Ave. No N/A
LBP 7 2147 N. LaPorte Ave., #2 No N/A
LBP 7 5100 N. Kimball Ave., #2 No N/A
LBP 7 5545 N. Mason Ave., #2 No N/A
LBP 7 7331 S. King Dr., 1st Fl. No N/A
LBP 7 7331 S. King Dr., 2nd FI. No N/A
LBP 8 4901 S. Tripp Ave. No N/A
LBP 8 9031 S. Bishop St. No N/A
LBP 9 2633 W. 70th St. No N/A
LBP 10 3056 N. Drake Ave., #1 No N/A
LBP 10 4912 S. Honore St. No N/A
LBP 10 7650 S. East End Ave., 1st Fl. No N/A
LBP 10 7650 S. East End Ave., 2nd Fl. No N/A
LBP 11 2044 N. Kenneth Ave., 1st Fl. No N/A
LBP 11 2044 N. Kenneth Ave., 2nd Fl. No N/A
LBP 11 5509 S. Komensky Ave. No N/A
LBP 11 2443 S. Avers Ave., 2nd Fl Coach House No N/A
LBP 12 633 W. 59th St., 2nd FI. No N/A
LBP 12 2436 N. Lockwood Ave., 2nd FI. No N/A
LBP 12 2532 W. Gunnison St. 1st Fl. No N/A
LBP 12 2714 S. St. Louis Ave., 2nd Fl. No N/A
LBP 12 3039 W. Walnut St. No N/A
LBP 12 4315 N. Sawyer Ave., 1st No N/A
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Lead Abatement and Healthy Homes Program (LBP) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register of

Historic Properties

Program Number Address Historic Places (NRHP) Effect Finding
LBP 12 6555 S. Woodlawn Ave. No N/A
LBP 13 1271 W. 71st St. No N/A
LBP 13 4859 S. Damen Ave., 2nd Fl. No N/A
LBP 14 3953 W. Berteau Ave., 1W No N/A
LBP 14 3031 S. Springfield Ave. No N/A
LBP 14 3953 W. Berteau Ave., 2W No N/A
LBP 14 4316 S. Maplewood Ave., 2R No N/A
LBP 14 5121 W. Altgeld Ave., 1st FI. No N/A
LBP 14 6113 S. Campbell Ave., Bsmt. No N/A
LBP 14 6629 S. Rockwell St. No N/A
LBP 14 7650 S. East End Ave., Unit #3 No N/A
LBP 14 8723 S. Marquette Ave., 1st Fl. No N/A
LBP 14 9039 S. Muskegon Ave., 2nd Fl. No N/A
LBP 14 10749 S. Indiana Ave., 1st Fl. No N/A
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Multi-Family Loan Program (MFLOAN) Section 106 Reviews

Program

Internal
Tracking
Number

Address

Eligible for National Register of
Historic Places (NRHP)

Historic Properties
Effect Finding

MFLOAN

10 (2022)

2120-28 N. Mozart St.

Yes

Adverse Effect

MFLOAN

12 (2022)

3100 W. Huron St.
3102 W. Huron St.
3104 W. Huron St.
3106 W. Huron St.
3108 W. Huron St.
3310 W. Huron St.
3103-05 W. Huron St.
3116-18 W. Huron St.
3117-19 W. Huron St.
3120-22 W. Huron St.
3120-22 W. Ohio St
3123-25 W. Huron St.
3136-38 W. Huron St.
3136-38 W. Ohio St.
619-27 N. Kedzie Ave.
626-28 N. Albany Ave.
636-38 N. Albany Ave.
647-49 N. Troy St.
718-20 N. Troy St.

No

N/A

MFLOAN

8901-25 S. Loomis St.

No

N/A

MFLOAN

301-13 E. 43rd St.
4309-13 S. Prairie Ave.

No

N/A

MFLOAN

4531-4559 W. Washington Blvd.

Yes

No Adverse Effect
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Neighborhood Lending Program (NHS) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
NHS 1 5643 S. Parkside Ave. No N/A
NHS 1 7615 S. Morgan St. No N/A
NHS 1 12644 S. Manistee Ave. No N/A
NHS 1 1030 N. Harding Ave., Building 1A No N/A
NHS 1 1441 N. Keating Ave. No N/A
NHS 2 713 E. 90th PI. No N/A
NHS 2 9946 S. LaSalle St. No N/A
NHS 2 11815 S. Peoria St. No N/A
NHS 3 12245 S. Justine St. No N/A
NHS 4 11603 S. Loomis St. No N/A
NHS 4 6610 S. Green St. No N/A
NHS 5 1651 S. Ridgeway Ave. No N/A
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Roof and Porch Repair Program (RPR) Section 106 Reviews

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Internal Tracking Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
RPR 12 (2022) 3614 W. Franklin Blvd. Yes No Adverse Effect
RPR 1 324 W. 112th PI. No N/A
RPR 1 5918 S. Komensky Ave. No N/A
RPR 1 7337 S. Greenwood Ave. No N/A
RPR 1 7711 S. Eberhart Ave. No N/A
RPR 1 8815 S. Bishop St. No N/A
RPR 2 (Combined with EHR 2 2023) 7512 S. Evans Ave. No N/A
RPR 9(2022) 1628 W. Beverly Glen Pkwy. Yes No Adverse Effect
RPR 3 7744 S. Colfax Ave. No N/A
RPR 3 10018 S. La Salle St. No N/A
RPR 3 10434 S. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
RPR 7 (2022) 1657 W. 19th St. Yes No Adverse Effect
RPR 5 10311 S. Avenue G No N/A
RPR 12 (2022) 8810 S. Indiana Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
RPR 4 8642 S. Paulina St. No N/A
RPR 4 8628 S. Kedvale Ave. No N/A
RPR 4 9204 S. Laflin St. No N/A
RPR 19 (2022) 8117 S. Marshfield Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
RPR 12 (2022) 4410 S. Oakenwald Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
RPR 8(2022) 11218 S. Champlain Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
RPR 6 1317 W. 97th St. No N/A
RPR 6 2241 W. 71st St. No N/A
RPR 6 6155 N. Central Park Ave. No N/A
RPR 6 6340 N. Sacramento Ave. No N/A
RPR 6 7049 S. Indiana Ave. No N/A
RPR 6 7654 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
RPR 6 7815 S. Woodlawn Ave. No N/A
RPR 6 9531 S. University Ave. No N/A
RPR 6 10315 S. Vernon Ave. No N/A
RPR 7 4841 W. Walton St. No N/A
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Roof and Porch Repair Program (RPR) Section 106 Reviews

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Internal Tracking Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
RPR 7 4643 S. Washtenaw Ave. No N/A
RPR 23 (2022) 6843 N. Dowagiac Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
RPR 8 2040 W. 68th St. No N/A
RPR 8 4941 W. Van Buren St. No N/A
RPR 8 6541 S. Bell Ave. No N/A
RPR 8 7812 S. Cornell Ave. No N/A
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Small Accessible Repairs for Seniors Program (SARFS) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
SARFS 7 (2021) 7553 S. Wood St. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 10 (2021) 1912 S. Carpenter St. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 29 (2022) 3241 W. Walnut St. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 29 (2022) 4255 W. 21st St., 1st Fl. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 29 (2022) 4255 W. 21st St., 2nd Fl. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 1 487 W. 23rd PI. No N/A
SARFS 1 3016 S. Princeton Ave. No N/A
SARFS 1 3356 S. May St. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 2 338 W. 42nd St. No N/A
SARFS 2 4905 W. Kamerling Ave. No N/A
SARFS 3 6728 S. May St. No N/A
SARFS 3 7527 S. Honore St. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 3 9031 S. Bishop St. No N/A
SARFS 4 4236 W. Potomac Ave. No N/A
SARFS 5 911 N. Central Park Ave. No N/A
SARFS 5 1636 N. Mango Ave. No N/A
SARFS 5 4707 W. Congress Pkwy. No N/A
SARFS 5 5733 W. Ohio St. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 6 354 W. 106th St. No N/A
SARFS 6 639 W. 109th St. No N/A
SARFS 6 1109 W. 102nd St. No N/A
SARFS 6 1213 W. 110th St. No N/A
SARFS 6 1313 W. 108th St. No N/A
SARFS 6 2945 W. 86th PI. No N/A
SARFS 6 7331 S. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
SARFS 6 8224 S. Damen Ave. No N/A
SARFS 6 8315 S. Hermitage Ave. No N/A
SARFS 6 8435 S. Paulina St. No N/A
SARFS 6 8550 S. Marshfield Ave. No N/A
SARFS 6 8618 S. Laflin St. No N/A
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Small Accessible Repairs for Seniors Program (SARFS) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
SARFS 6 8739 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
SARFS 6 8743 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
SARFS 6 8751 S. Wood St. No N/A
SARFS 6 8847 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
SARFS 6 8932 S. Eggleston Ave. No N/A
SARFS 6 8937 S. Eggleston Ave. No N/A
SARFS 6 9111 S. Marshfield Ave. No N/A
SARFS 6 9525 S. Green St. No N/A
SARFS 6 10208 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
SARFS 6 11031 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
SARFS 6 11733 S. Elizabeth St. No N/A
SARFS 6 12249 S. Loomis St. No N/A
SARFS 7 1025 W. 103rd St. No N/A
SARFS 7 1720 W. 89th St. No N/A
SARFS 7 3809 W. 77th PI. No N/A
SARFS 7 9717 S. Peoria St. No N/A
SARFS 8 1312 W. 32nd St. Apt. A No N/A
SARFS 8 2979 S. Loomis St. No N/A
SARFS 8 3006 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
SARFS 8 3332 S. Union Ave. No N/A
SARFS 8 3206 S. Green St. No N/A
SARFS 8 3501 S. Lyman St. Unit F No N/A
SARFS 9 2812 W. 86th St. No N/A
SARFS 9 5810 S. Sacramento Ave. No N/A
SARFS 10 454 W. 27th St. No N/A
SARFS 10 517 W. 26th St. No N/A
SARFS 10 3627 S. Prairie Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 10 766 W. 26th St. No N/A
SARFS 10 2228 E. 70th PI. No N/A
SARFS 10 2914 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A

Page 2 of 8




Small Accessible Repairs for Seniors Program (SARFS) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
SARFS 10 3035 S. Pitney Ct. No N/A
SARFS 10 3043 W. 42nd St. No N/A
SARFS 11 8056 S. May St. No N/A
SARFS 11 8625 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
SARFS 11 9934 S. Union Ave. No N/A
SARFS 12 5658 S. Parkside Ave. No N/A
SARFS 12 6335 S. Fairfield Ave. No N/A
SARFS 12 6744 S. Marshfield Ave. No N/A
SARFS 12 7037 S. Morgan St. No N/A
SARFS 12 7719 S. Troy St. No N/A
SARFS 13 22 E. 119th PI. No N/A
SARFS 13 23 E. 120th St. No N/A
SARFS 13 504 E. 109th PI. No N/A
SARFS 13 555 W. 123rd St. No N/A
SARFS 13 2840 E. 94th St. No N/A
SARFS 13 7915 S. Essex Ave. No N/A
SARFS 13 8523 S. Manistee Ave. No N/A
SARFS 13 9230 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
SARFS 13 9606 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
SARFS 13 9618 S. Prospect Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 13 9824 S. Indiana Ave. No N/A
SARFS 13 10040 S. King Dr. No N/A
SARFS 13 10110 S. Crandon Ave. No N/A
SARFS 13 10524 S. Lafayette Ave. No N/A
SARFS 13 11437 S. Princeton Ave. No N/A
SARFS 14 1216 W. 97th St. No N/A
SARFS 15 1057 W. 31st Pl. No N/A
SARFS 15 4045 S. Rockwell St. No N/A
SARFS 15 4048 S. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
SARFS 15 4111 S. Montgomery Ave. No N/A
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Small Accessible Repairs for Seniors Program (SARFS) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
SARFS 16 7637 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
SARFS 16 8937 S. Wallace St. No N/A
SARFS 17 1342 N. Monticello Ave. No N/A
SARFS 17 1418 N. Lotus Ave. No N/A
SARFS 17 1653 N. Mozart St. No N/A
SARFS 17 1735 N. Central Park Ave. No N/A
SARFS 17 3725 W. 83rd St. No N/A
SARFS 17 4628 W. Dickens Ave. No N/A
SARFS 17 5311 W. Ohio St. No N/A
SARFS 17 6411 S. Lorel Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 18 5758 S. Peoria St. No N/A
SARFS 18 6226 S. Laflin St. No N/A
SARFS 19 10050 S. Dr Martin Luther King Jr Dr. No N/A
SARFS 19 5415 N. Artesian Ave. No N/A
SARFS 19 9829 S. Hoxie Ave. No N/A
SARFS 19 12737 S. Wallace St. No N/A
SARFS 19 2239 W. 80th St. No N/A
SARFS 19 10511 S. Calhoun Ave. No N/A
SARFS 19 24 E. 122nd St. No N/A
SARFS 19 10644 S. Forest Ave. No N/A
SARFS 19 10610 S. Edbrooke Ave. No N/A
SARFS 19 650 W. 129th PI. No N/A
SARFS 20 3839 S. Albany Ave. No N/A
SARFS 20 6355 S. Ellis Ave. No N/A
SARFS 20 4549 S. Christiana Ave. No N/A
SARFS 21 4715 W. Congress Pkwy. No N/A
SARFS 22 1037 N. Waller Ave. No N/A
SARFS 22 1717 N. Meade Ave. No N/A
SARFS 22 3224 W. Douglas Blvd. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 22 1836 N. Mason Ave. No N/A

Page 4 of 8




Small Accessible Repairs for Seniors Program (SARFS) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
SARFS 23 1037 W. 108th St. No N/A
SARFS 23 7628 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
SARFS 23 7633 S. Dr Martin Luther King Jr Dr. No N/A
SARFS 23 8401 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
SARFS 24 7038 S. Bishop St. No N/A
SARFS 25 2424 W. Harrison St., Apt C No N/A
SARFS 25 1656 N. Springfield Ave. No N/A
SARFS 25 4834 W. Crystal St. No N/A
SARFS 25 3438 W. 76th PI. No N/A
SARFS 25 2254 S. Kirkland Ave. No N/A
SARFS 26 5457 W. Cortez St. No N/A
SARFS 26 3446 W. Fulton Blvd., 2nd Flr. No N/A
SARFS 27 9604 S. University Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 9600 S. University Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 8240 S. Luella Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 9132 S. Prairie Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 8053 S. Stewart Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 7458 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 7935 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 6522 S. Yale Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 7538 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 8839 S. Euclid Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 9807 S. Maryland Ave. No N/A
SARFS 27 1459 E. 71st PI. No N/A
SARFS 27 1525 E. 86th PI. No N/A
SARFS 29 6528 S. Peoria St. No N/A
SARFS 29 5318 S. Hoyne Ave. No N/A
SARFS 29 7030 S. Artesian Ave. No N/A
SARFS 29 6533 S. Justine St. No N/A
SARFS 29 6600 S. Hoyne Ave. No N/A
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Small Accessible Repairs for Seniors Program (SARFS) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
SARFS 29 6611 S. Rockwell St., 1st Flr. No N/A
SARFS 29 6535 S. Fairfield Ave. No N/A
SARFS 30 1627 N. Lockwood Ave. No N/A
SARFS 30 1235 N. Mayfield Ave., 1st Fl. No N/A
SARFS 30 5307 W. Quincy St., 1st Flr. No N/A
SARFS 30 5307 W. Quincy St., 2nd Flr. No N/A
SARFS 30 1121 N. Austin Blvd., 2nd Flr. No N/A
SARFS 31 807 E. 100th St. No N/A
SARFS 31 6900 S. Perry Ave. No N/A
SARFS 31 8812 S. Indiana Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 31 7019 S. Dr Martin Luther King Jr Dr. No N/A
SARFS 31 7330 S. Rhodes Ave. No N/A
SARFS 32 2323 W. 81st PL. No N/A
SARFS 32 6925 S. Oakley Ave. No N/A
SARFS 32 7946 S. Sangamon St. No N/A
SARFS 32 7742 S. Lowe Ave. No N/A
SARFS 32 7741 S. Peoria St. No N/A
SARFS 32 8141 S. Bishop St. No N/A
SARFS 32 7646 S. Morgan St. No N/A
SARFS 33 3612 W. 58th St. No N/A
SARFS 33 2554 W. 38th St. No N/A
SARFS 33 238 W. 22nd PI. No N/A
SARFS 34 1810 S. Lawndale Ave,. 1st Flr. No N/A
SARFS 34 1542 S. Spaulding Ave., 1st Flr. No N/A
SARFS 34 1825 S. Troy St. No N/A
SARFS 34 1416 N. Hamlin No N/A
SARFS 34 4136 W. 21st St. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 34 2507 N. Springfield Ave. No N/A
SARFS 13 (2023) 7350 S. Crandon Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 35 1714 N. Lamon Ave. No N/A
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Small Accessible Repairs for Seniors Program (SARFS) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
SARFS 35 5435 W. Haddon Ave. No N/A
SARFS 35 1416 N. Lockwood Ave. No N/A
SARFS 36 7537 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
SARFS 37 7951 S. Elizabeth St. No N/A
SARFS 37 6319 S. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
SARFS 37 7915 S. Maplewood Ave. No N/A
SARFS 37 3928 S. Wells St. No N/A
SARFS 37 5614 S. Winchester Ave. No N/A
SARFS 37 2247 W. 72nd St. No N/A
SARFS 37 8044 S. Green St. No N/A
SARFS 37 6416 S. Seeley Ave. No N/A
SARFS 38 2222 E. 97th St. No N/A
SARFS 38 10733 S. Prairie Ave. No N/A
SARFS 39 646 N. Spaulding Ave. No N/A
SARFS 39 1058 N. Latrobe Ave. No N/A
SARFS 39 1149 N. Lockwood Ave. No N/A
SARFS 39 1224 N. Hamlin Ave. No N/A
SARFS 39 1401 N. Laramie Ave. No N/A
SARFS 39 1532 S. Kenneth Ave. No N/A
SARFS 39 1803 N. Keeler Ave. No N/A
SARFS 39 2523 W. Cortez St. No N/A
SARFS 39 2948 N. Neenah Ave. No N/A
SARFS 39 3526 W. Flournoy St. No N/A
SARFS 39 3010 W. Warren Blvd. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 40 309 W. 117th St. No N/A
SARFS 40 1345 W. 96th St. No N/A
SARFS 40 3700 W. 81st St. No N/A
SARFS 40 8439 S. Paulina St. No N/A
SARFS 40 8920 S. Parnell Ave. No N/A
SARFS 40 9011 S. Justine St. No N/A
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Small Accessible Repairs for Seniors Program (SARFS) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

Program Number Address of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
SARFS 40 9021 S. Normal Ave. No N/A
SARFS 40 9057 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
SARFS 40 9528 S. Green St. No N/A
SARFS 40 9921 S. Morgan St. No N/A
SARFS 40 10640 S. Emerald Ave. No N/A
SARFS 40 11348 S. Throop St. No N/A
SARFS 41 11552 S. Hale Ave. No N/A
SARFS 41 321 W. 101st St. No N/A
SARFS 41 1930 E. 97th St. No N/A
SARFS 42 2040 W. 70th PI. No N/A
SARFS 42 7927 S. Aberdeen St. No N/A
SARFS 42 7940 S. May St. No N/A
SARFS 42 7950 S. Throop St. No N/A
SARFS 42 7741 S. Wolcott Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 42 7619 S. Honore St. Yes No Adverse Effect
SARFS 43 4842 \W. Harrison St. No N/A
SARFS 43 5429 W. Kamerling Ave. No N/A
SARFS 44 7206 S. Fairfield Ave. No N/A
SARFS 44 6118 S. California Ave. No N/A
SARFS 44 7203 S. Damen Ave. No N/A
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Neighborhood Infrastructure Improvements Program (NII) Section 106 Reviews

Program Internal Tracking Address Eligible for National Register | Historic Properties Effect
Number of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
NIl 3(2022) 1251-53 W. Devon Ave. No N/A
NII 3(2022) 1805 S. Loomis St. Yes No Adverse Effect
NIl 3(2022) 2001 S. Blue Island Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
NII 3(2022) 2801 W. Madison St. No N/A
NIl 3(2022) 5602-14 N. Winthrop Ave. Yes No Adverse Effect
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Community Project Funding (CPF) Section 106 Reviews

Internal Tracking

Eligible for National Register

Historic Properties Effect

P Add
i Number ress of Historic Places (NRHP) Finding
CPF Lincoln Park Zoo 2001 N. Clark St. Yes No Adverse Effect
CPF Field Museum 1400 S. Lake Shore Dr. Yes No Adverse Effect
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